	المادة 
	عدد الساعات 
	الدرجة 
	معامل الضرب 
يعتمد على الدرجة
	عدد الساعات في معامل الضرب  

	رياضيات
	3
	80
	4
	12

	مبادئ احصاء 
	3
	60
	2
	6

	صحة ولياقة 
	1
	90
	5
	5

	لغة انجليزية 
	5
	87
	4
	20

	لغة عربية 
	2
	75
	3
	6


	       المجموع                 14                                                                             = 49


المعدل :  49/ 14= 3.5   
